VALVES

" -1" POLY MICRO VALVES

MICRO VALVES
OPENING
FEATURES PART NO DESCRIPTION MaX  |THREAD "THRU | QTY
BALL
LV025V V4" FEMALE NPT MICRO VALVE | 300 A %" 1
. 3n 3n 3/
- 90° rotating handle iﬁﬁm LV038Y %" FEMALE NPT MICRO VALVE | 300 % % 1
- LVO50V 14" FEMALE NPT MICRO VALVE 300 VA 19" 1
Precision molded polypropylene

is reinforced with fiberglass for LV050SLV Y4" SIDE LOAD MICRO VALVE 300 Vs Yar 1
additional strength.

o Standard FKM seats and
O-Rings except 1". 1" has
PTFE seats and O-Rings.

MICRO VALVES

PART NO DESCRIPTION Max |THREADOPENNG ary
. LVHBO25V | Yi'HOSEBARBMICROVALVE | 300 | % | %' 1
LVHB038V | %'HOSEBARBMICROVALVE | 300 | %' | %' 1
Eﬁﬁm LVHBOSOV | 5'HOSEBARBMICROVALVE | 300 | %' | %' 1
LVHBO75V | %'HOSEBARBMICROVALVE | 300 | %' | 1" | 1

= John Guest
Fitting

The brand “John Guest” is a registered

trademark of John Guest International

Limited.

MICRO VALVES
THREAD | OPENING

PART NO DESCRIPTION "ggf Size R-LI\RU Qry
LL
4" FEMALE X MALENPTMICRO 7 \
LV025MTV VALVE 300 Va % 1
%" FEMALE X MALENPTMICRO Y Yo
LVO3gMTV | 78 VAHyE 300 e % 1
7 z
1w
LVOsSOMTY | /2 FEMALE XMALENPTMICRO |50 Yy 15500 )
Wosotooury | < FEMALEX 1" MALENPTMICRO 51 " 155" 1
MICRO VALVES
OPENING
PART NO DESCRIPTION "gg’l( THS'TZEQD EI;I\RU Qry
LL
%"HOSE BARB X /2" MALE NPT o Y
LvHB0305OMTY | 7&HOSE BARBX /&' W/ 300 Y Y% 1
Eﬂaﬁ ¥4"HOSE BARB X 72" MALE NPT 3/ Y
LVHBO75MTV TeRG VAL VE 300 2 Ya 1
3/ "
LVHBO75100MTV A HOSE BARB X 1" MALE NPT 300 1" 15/32" 1

MICRO VALVE

MICRO VALVES
OPENING
PART NO DESCRIPTION ’VF','gf THS'TZEQD THRU | QTY
BALL

%" FEMALE PUSH LOCK X %" NPT 30 3/
LVPLO38MPTV MTCRO VALV TKM 150 % Ve 1

%" FEMALE PUSH LOCK X 4" NPT " 3
LVPL038025MPTV MICRO VALVE FKM 4 150 Ya As 1

MICRO VALVES

THREAD | OPENING

PART NO DESCRIPTION MAX | THREA THRU | a1y
LVPLO25V V4" FEMALE E’IXEUELOCK MICRO 150 A Y 1
LVPLO38V %" FEMALE E’IXEUELOCK MICRO 150 Yy Yy 1
LVPLO50V 14" FEMALE EXEUE.OCK MICRO 150 Al 15/32u 1

MICRO VALVES
; OPENING
PART NO DESCRIPTION "gg’l( THS'TZEQD THRU | QTY
BALL
ﬂﬁﬂ MLVI00V | 1" MANIFOLD MICRO VALVE | 300 1" A 1

Fleetclean Systems LLC . 1 Tupperware Dr. Ste.3 North Smithfield RI 02896 . (401) 356-4156 . www.fleetcleansystems.com
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V100FP

PART NO

V050
V075
V100
V100FP
V125
V125FP
V150
V200

Fleetclean Systems LLC . 1 Tupperware Dr. Ste.3 North Smithfield RI 02896 . (401) 356-4156 . www.fleetcleansystems.com Liquid Handling Products

V125

4 BOLTED VALVES

DESCRIPTION

3" FULL PORT VALVE
¥4" FULL PORT VALVE
1" STANDARD PORT VALVE
1" FULL PORT VALVE
1%4" STANDARD PORT VALVE
1%4" FULL PORT VALVE

1%2" FULL PORT VALVE
2" STANDARD PORT VALVE

MAX
PSI

300
300
225
300
300
225
225
225

PIPE OPENING
SIZE | THRU
o Y
1" 1"
e | o
AR
1 | 1%
> |

ary RE

24/box
24/box
24/box
24/box
24/box
24/box
24/box
24/box

ml

‘g

PLACEMENT REPAIR

HANDLE
V10153A
V10153A
V10153A

V10153A
V10153A
V20153
V20153
V20153

KIT
V07200
V07200
V07200
V10200
V10200
V20200
V20200
V20200

VALVES

2" - 2" 4 BOLTED VALVES

FEATURES
o FKM seals.

o Precision molded
polypropylene is reinforced
with fiberglass for additional
strength.

o Self-aligning ball moves freely
against the PTFE seats for
smooth operation. The valve
opens and closes with very
little pressure on the handle.

o Ball is diamond turned, after
molding, to make it
spherically perfect, which
provides precise contact
between ball and seats.

o PTFE self-lubricating stem
bushings and seats cannot
stick or bind.

o Stainless steel bolts.
REPAIR KIT INCLUDES:
o Ball

o Body gasket

o Thrust washer

o Ball seats

o Upper stem bushing

o Stem o-ring

VALVE ACCESSORIES

FEATURES

o 304 stainless steel
construction
o Installs under valve handle

o Comes complete with handle
and locking device

o Padlock not included

V25270 V25271
VALVE ACCESSORIES
PART NO DESCRIPTION FITS VALVES QTY
VL20153 LOCKING DEVICE V125, V150, V200 1
V10270 STRAIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET V100FP, V125 1
V10271 90° MOUNTING BRACKET V100FP, V125 1
V25270 STRAIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET V125FP, V150, V200 1
V25271 90° MOUNTING BRACKET V125FP, V150, V200 1
V10153138 1" X 1%" HANDLE OFFSET V100FP, V125 1
V20153138 2"FP X 1%" HANDLE OFFSET V125FP, V150, V200 1
V25153138 2"FP X 1%" HANDLE OFFSET V200FP 1
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VALVES

2"-4" 6 BOLTED VALVES

FEATURES

o FKM seals.

o Precision molded polypropyl-
ene is reinforced with fiber-
glass for additional strength.

o Self-aligning ball moves freely
against the PTFE seats for
smooth operation. The valve V200FP
opens and closes with very
little pressure on the handle.

o Ball is diamond turned, after
molding, to make it spherically
perfect, which provides precise
contact between ball and

seats.
o PTFE self-lubricating stem e
bushings and seats cannot VFMT200FP
stick or bind.
. 6 BOLTED VALVES
o Stainless steel bolts. OPENING
MAX | PIPE REPLACEMENT REPAIR
REPAIR KIT INCLUDES: PART NO DESCRIPTION PSI | SIzE 'gl-‘l\lli-ll:l QTY HANDLE KIT
- Ball V200FP 2" FULL PORT VALVE 225 2" 2" 8/box V25153 V25200
o BOdy g asket V300 3" STANDARD PORT VALVE 225 3 2% 8/box V25153 V30200
V300FP 3" FULL PORT VALVE 200 3" 3" 6/box V25153 V35200
o Thrust washer
Ball { V400 4" STANDARD PORT VALVE 100 4" 3l 4/box V25153 V40200
° all seats . VFMT200FP | 2" FULL PORT VALVE W/ F ADAPTER | 225 2" 2" 6/box V25153 V25200
o Upper stem bushing
o Stem o-ring

VALVE ACCESSORIES

FEATURES

o Stainless steel hardware =

o Locks in open and closed - }
positions

HF
f.\-

standard handle nes hrj'
(sold separately) V25270 V25271

o Padlock not included

VALVE ACCESSORIES

PART NO DESCRIPTION FITS VALVES QTy
V200FP, V300, V300FP, V400,

VL25153 LOCKING HANDLE VEMT200FP, VEMT200FPSH 1
V200FP, V300, V300FP, V400,

V25270 STRAIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET VEMT200FP, VEMT200FPSH 1

V25271 90° MOUNTING BRACKET V200FP, V300, V300FP, V400, 1

VFMT200FP, VFMT200FPSH

Liquid Handling Products Fleetclean Systems LLC . 1 Tupperware Dr. Ste.3 North Smithfield Rl 02896 . (401) 356-4156 . www.fleetcleansystems.com
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VFMT204FP V204FP

4 BOLTED FULL PORT VALVES

OPENING
MAX | PIPE REPLACEMENT REPAIR
PART NO DESCRIPTION psl | size  THRU | Qry |RERAERERTRES
2" FULL PORT VALVE MALE NPT X . .
VFMT204FP VALE ADABTER 150 | 2 2 |6box | V25153 V25200
V204FP 2" FULL PORT VALVE 150 | 2° | 2' | 8box V25153 V25200

VSF200FPAF VSMT200FPAF
4 BOLTED FULL PORT VALVES
OPENING
MAX | PIPE REPLACEMENT | REPAIR
PART NO DESCRIPTION Psi | size LRV QT EaNnie e
2" FULL PORT VALVE MALE ADAPTER . .
VSF200FPAF O AN EANE: 200 | 2 2| 6box | V251538H | VS25200
VSMT200FPAF 2" FULL PORT VALVE 200 | 20 | 2 |6box | V251535H | VS25200

Fleetclean Systems LLC . 1 Tupperware Dr. Ste.3 North Smithfield Rl 02896 . (401) 356-4156 . www.fleetcleansystems.com Liguid Handling Product:

VALVES

2" FULL PORT
BOLTED BALL VALVES

FEATURES
o FKM seals

o Stainless steel bolts

o PTFE self-lubricating stem
bushings and seats cannot
stick or bind

o Precision molded in fiberglass
reinforced polypropylene

o Self-aligning ball moves freely
against the PTFE seats for
smoother operation

o Valve opens and closes with
very little pressure on the
handle

o Ball is diamond turned after
molding to make it
spherically perfect, which
provides precise contact
between ball and seats

REPAIR KIT INCLUDES:
o Ball

o Body gasket

o Thrust washer

o Ball seats

o Upper stem bushing

o Stem o-ring

2" FULL PORT ANSI
FLANGE BOLTED BALL
VALVES

FEATURES
o 100% PTFE seats

o FKM seals

o Glass-filled polypropylene

o Unique compact design

o Lightweight

o Gaskets featured on page 73

REPAIR KIT INCLUDES:
o Ball

o Body gasket

o Thrust washer

o Ball seats

o Upper stem bushing

o Stem o-ring




VALVES

2" STANDARD PORT STUBBY
BALL VALVES

FEATURES

o

Stainless steel bolts

Glass reinforced polypropylene

Multiple design options

Unique patented compact
design

Lightweight
All PTFE seals

REPAIR KIT INCLUDES:

Ball

Body gasket

Thrust washer

Ball seats

Upper stem bushing
Stem o-ring

®
Liquid Handling Products

VSF200

VSMT200

VSFHB200

2" STANDARD PORT STUBBY VALVES

VSFMT200
PART NO DESCRIPTION X
VSF200 | 2"MALE ADAPTER X 2" FEMALE NPT | 100
VSMT200 2'MALE NPT X 2' FEMALENPT | 100

VSFMT200 2" MALE ADAPTER X 2" MALE NPT 225
VSFHB200 2" MALE ADAPTER X 2" HOSE BARB | 100

PIPE OPENIlI}G

SIZE

2
2
o
2

BALL
1%
1%
17"
1%

QTy

24/box
24/box
24/box
24/box

oL

FLEETCHLIHE/EN=
r HEOO0"

(S}C)

REPLACEMENT
HANDLE

VS20152SH
VS20152SH
VS201528H
VS20152SH

REPAIR
KIT

V820200
V820200
V820200
V820200

Fleetclean Systems LLC . 1 Tupperware Dr. Ste.3 North Smithfield Rl 02896 . (401) 356-4156 . www.fleetcleansystems.com



VALVES

2" FULL PORT STUBBY BALL
VALVES

L FEATURES

] o Stainless steel bolts
o 100% PTFE ball seats
o Glass reinforced polypropylene

o Unique patented compact
design

o Lightweight
o FKM body seals

-

»

VSMT204FP VSF204FP

- i _ REPAIR KIT INCLUDES:
o Ball

o Body gasket

o Thrust washer

o Ball seats

o Upper stem bushing

o Stem o-ring

VS204FP VSFMT204FP

VSFMT204HSFP

2" STANDARD PORT STUBBY VALVES

max | pipe |ORENING
PSI | sizé  THRU

2" 18/BOX V825153 V§25200
18/BOX V825153 V§25200
18/BOX V825153 V§25200
18/BOX V825153 V§25200
18/BOX|  VS25153SS | VSSH25200

REPLACEMENT| REPAIR

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY HANDLE KIT

VSMT204FP 2" MALE NPT X 2" FEMALE NPT 200
VSF204FP 2"MALEADAPTERX 2"FEMALE NPT | 100
VS204FP 2" FEMALE NPT X 2" FEMALE NPT 225

VSFMT204FP | 2" MALE ADAPTER X 2" MALE NPT 150

2"FPMALE ADAPTER X 2" MALE NBT
VSFMT204HSFP| ™ * \/ 55 BALL, STEM & HANDLE 150

NIRRT
NN

Fleetclean Systems LLC . 1 Tupperware Dr. Ste.3 North Smithfield RI 02896 . (401) 356-4156 . www.fleetcleansystems.com  [iquid Handling product:



VALVES L T

3" STANDARD PORT STUBBY
BALL VALVES

FEATURES

o Stainless steel bolts

o Glass reinforced polypropylene
o FKM body seals

o Unique patented compact
design

o Lightweight
o All PTFE seals

VSF300 VSMT300

REPAIR KIT INCLUDES:
o Ball
o Body gasket

VSFMT300
o Thrust washer
"
. Ball seats 3" STANDARD PORT STUBBY VALVES
- OPENING REPLACEMENT | REPLACEMENT
o Upper stem bushing PART NO DESCRIPTION MAX | PIPE "THRU | QTY | HANDLE HANDLE | REPAR
- PSI | SIZE | g STRAIGHT SHORT KIT
o Stem o-ring
VSF300 | 3'FEMALENPTX3' MALEADAPTER| 100 | 3' | 2% | 6box| V25153 V25153SH | VS30200
VSMT300 3'FEMALENPTX3'MALENPT | 100 | 3" | 2% | 6box V25153 V25153SH | VS30200
VSFMT300 | 3'MALENPTX3'MALEADAPTER | 225 | 3" | 2% |ebox |  v25153 V25153SH | VS30200

3" FULL PORT STUBBY BALL
VALVES

FEATURES

o Stainless steel bolts

o Glass reinforced polypropylene
o FKM body seals

o Unique patented compact
design

o Lightweight
o All PTFE ball seats

REPAIR KIT INCLUDES: VSFMT300FP VSFMT300HSFP
o Ball
o Body gasket 3" FULL PORT STUBBY VALVES
OPENING
o ISR PART NO DESCRIPTION MK | EIPE |“THRU | qry RERLACEMENT' REPAIR
o Ball seats BALL
« Upper stem bushing vsFMTa00Fp | 3 FULLPORTMALEADAPTERXS™ | 409 | 3+ | 3 |gbox| V25153 | VS35200
o Stem o-ring vsuT300HsFP 3 F KB VORT MALE ADARTER XLl 100 | & | & 6box | Vs301538S |VSSH35200

Liquid Handling Products Fleetclean Systems LLC . 1 Tupperware Dr. Ste.3 North Smithfield Rl 02896 . (401) 356-4156 . www.fleetcleansystems.com
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V100BL

PART NO

VO75BL
V100BL
V125BL
V150BL
V200BL

V150BL

V200BL

3 WAY BOTTOM LOAD VALVES

DESCRIPTION

%a" 3-WAY BOTTOM LOAD VALVE
1" 3-WAY BOTTOM LOAD VALVE
1"4" 3-WAY BOTTOM LOAD VALVE
1%" 3-WAY BOTTOM LOAD VALVE
2" 3-WAY BOTTOM LOAD VALVE

MAX
PSI

200
225
300
225
200

PIPE
SIZE

%u
"
1Y
1 1/2"
p

OPENING

QTy

18/box
18/box
12/box
12/box
8/box

HANDLE
TYPE

T
T
T
T
STRAIGHT

REPLACEMENT| REPAIR

HANDLE

V10353TB
V10353TB
V20353TB
V20353TB
V253538

KIT

V10300SL
V10300SL
V15300SL
V15300SL
V25200BL

V150SL

3 WAY SIDE LOAD VALVES

V100SL
PART NO DESCRIPTION
VO75SL %a" 3-WAY SIDE LOAD VALVE
V100SL 1" 3-WAY SIDE LOAD VALVE
V125SL 14" 3-WAY SIDE LOAD VALVE
V150SL 172" 3-WAY SIDE LOAD VALVE
V200SL 2" 3-WAY SIDE LOAD VALVE

Fleetclean Systems LLC . 1 Tupperware Dr. Ste.3 North Smithfield RI 02896 . (401) 356-4156 . www.fleetcleansystems.com Liquid Handling Productg

MAX
PSI

200
200
300
225
225

PIPE
SIZE

%u
"
1Y
1 1/2"
p

OPENING

QTy

18/box
18/box
12/box
12/box
8/box

V200SL

HANDLE
TYPE

STRAIGHT
STRAIGHT
T
T
STRAIGHT

REPLACEMENT| REPAIR

HANDLE

V10153A
V10153A
V20353TS
V20353TS
V25153SH

KIT

V10300SL
V10300SL
V15300SL
V15300SL
V25200BL

VALVES

3 WAY BOTTOM LOAD
BALL VALVES

FEATURES

o

o

Stainless steel bolts

Precision molded in fiberglass
reinforced polypropylene for
additional strength

Self-aligning ball moves freely
against the PTFE seats for
smooth operation

Ball is diamond turned after
molding to make it spherically
perfect, which provides precise
contact between ball and seats

PTFE self-lubricating stem
bushings and seats

FKM body seals

Directional flow, right or left.
Valve can be turned off to stop
flow

3 WAY SIDE LOAD
BALL VALVES

FEATURES

Stainless steel bolts

Precision molded in fiberglass
reinforced polypropylene for
additional strength

Self-aligning ball moves freely
against the PTFE seats for
smooth operation

Ball is diamond turned after
molding to make it spherically
perfect, which provides precise
contact between ball and seats

PTFE self-lubricating stem
bushings and seats

FKM body seals

Directional flow, right or left.
Valve cannot be turned off to
stop flow
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VALVES i

1%" - 2" NOZZLE VALVES

FEATURES

o Lightweight hose end valve for
convenient transfer of liquids
into drums, tanks etc

o Angled end flange with 8" long
polypropylene fill spout

o All stainless steel bolts

REPAIR KIT INCLUDES:
o Ball

R BOdy gasket VA150 VA200FP
o Thrust washer
o Ball seats 1'."-2" NOZZLE VALVES
o Upper stem bushin OPENING
PP . g PART NO DESCRIPTION MeX | BbE | THRU | FEMALE qry REFLACEMENT REPAIR
o Stem o-ring BALL
VA1S0 | 1%4"NOZZLEVALVEWITHOO°ELBOW | 225 |1V xs" 1% | 1% |12box| V20152 V20200
VA200 2" NOZZLE VALVE WITH 90° ELBOW | 200 | 2'x8" | 1% 2 2box| V20152 V20200
VA200FP | 2" FP NOZZLE VALVE WITH90° ELBOW | 225 | 2'x8' | 2" > |ebox| V25152 V25200

1" DISPENSING NOZZLES

FEATURES

o

Glass reinforced polypropylene

304 stainless steel handle,
spring and pin

FKM rubber parts only
Resists corrosion

(<]

o

o

REPAIR KIT INCLUDES:
o Ball VN100 V10161
o Body gasket

o Thrust washer 1" DISPENSING NOZZLE

OPENING
o Ball seats PART NO DESCRIPTION x| EPE | THRU | FEMALE qry REPLACEMENT REPAIR
. BALL
o Uproer eiten e VN100 1" DISPENSING NOZZLE 150 | 1" N/A 1 1 UN10253 | VN10200
o Stem o-ring viote1 | 1" NOZZLE PIPE FOR USE WITHV00, | \jp | v N/A n ]

V100FP, UV100FP, SUV100FP

Liquid Handling Products Fleetclean Systems LLC . 1 Tupperware Dr. Ste.3 North Smithfield Rl 02896 . (401) 356-4156 . www.fleetcleansystems.com
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2" - 2" SINGLE UNION
SPINWELD VALVES

FEATURES

o Precision molded in glass
reinforced polypropylene for
strength and chemical
resistance

o PTFE seats for smooth and
proper sealing characteristics

o EPDM O-rings to handle most
fertilizers and many chemicals

o Double O-rings in stem area for

SUV125FP MSUV100FP extra Sealing prOteCtion

o Interlocking body and end plate
to allow easy thread connection

%."-2" SINGLE UNION SPINWELD VALVES when installing valves

PART NO DESCRIPTION MAX | EIPE OE%I[? © ary

SUVO50FP | %" FULL PORT SINGLE UNION SPINWELD VALVE | 300 | %" Vs 1

SUVO75FP | %" FULL PORT SINGLE UNION SPINWELD VALVE | 300 | %" Y 1

SUV100FP | 1" FULL PORT SINGLE UNION SPINWELD VALVE | 300 1" 1" 1

SUV125FP  |1%4" FULL PORT SINGLE UNION SPINWELD VALVE| 300 | 1% 14" 1

SUV150FP  |1%%" FULL PORT SINGLE UNION SPINWELD VALVE| 300 | 1%" 1% 1

SUV200FP | 2" FULL PORT SINGLE UNION SPINWELD VALVE | 200 2" 2" 1
MSUV100FP 1" MANIFOLSE)PTNLJ\I/_VI_E ES%R LS\I/I\EIGLE UNION 300 " 1

2" - 2" SINGLE UNION VALVES

FEATURES

o Precision molded in glass
reinforced polypropylene for
strength and chemical
resistance

o PTFE seats for smooth and
proper sealing characteristics

o Double O-rings in stem area for
extra sealing protection

1,".2" SINGLE UNION VALVES o Interlocking body and end plate
to allow easy thread connection
OPENING i i
PART NO DESCRIPTION MeX | EPETHRU | QTY when installing valves
BALL
UVO50FP 4" FULL PORT SINGLE UNION VALVE 300 | ¥ 2 1
UVO75FP %" FULL PORT SINGLE UNION VALVE 300 | ¥ 2 1
UV100FP 1" FULL PORT SINGLE UNION VALVE 300 | 1" 1" 1
UV125FP 1%4" FULL PORT SINGLE UNION VALVE 25 | 1Y | 1Y 1
UV150FP 1%" FULL PORT SINGLE UNION VALVE 200 | 1% | 1% 1
UV200FP 2" FULL PORT SINGLE UNION VALVE 300 | 2 2 1

Fleetclean Systems LLC . 1 Tupperware Dr. Ste.3 North Smithfield RI 02896 . (401) 356-4156 . www.fleetcleansystems.com Liquid Handling Product:





